GA SERIES MODEL SELECTION CHART
CLEAN AGENT HFC-227ea
HFC-227ea (Heptafluoropropane) is a clean agent and leaves no residue when used. Specifications are for one (1) cylinder. Double the agent
amount and shipping weight for GA2 two (2) cylinder system.
GA1 MODEL SELECTION CHART / 600 - 1,500 FT.3 / SINGLE CYLINDER SYSTEM
GA1
MODEL NUMBER
VOLUME PROTECTED DIAMETER TOTAL HEIGHT AGENT WEIGHT SHIPPING WEIGHT SYSTEM PRESSURE
ft³ m³ in mm in mm lbs kgs lbs kgs psi  (@70° F)
GA10600227-B 600 17.0 10 254 27.1 689 25.9 11.8 64 29.0 360
GA10650227-B 650 18.4 10 254 27.1 689 28.1 12.8 66 29.9 360
GA10700227-B 700 19.8 10 254 27.1 689 30.2 13.7 68 30.8 360
GA10750227-B 750 21.2 10 254 27.1 689 32.4 14.7 70 31.8 360
GA10800227-B 800 22.6 10 254 27.1 689 34.5 15.6 73 33.1 360
GA10850227-B 850 24.0 10 254 27.1 689 36.7 16.7 75 34.0 360
GA10900227-B 900 25.5 10 254 27.1 689 38.9 17.7 77 34.9 360
GA10950227-B 950 26.9 10 254 27.1 689 41.0 18.7 79 35.8 360
GA11000227-B 1,000 28.3 10 254 27.1 689 43.2 19.6 81 36.7 360
GA11050227-B 1,050 29.7 10 254 27.1 689 45.3 20.5 83 37.7 360
GA11100227-B 1,100 31.1 10 254 27.1 689 47.5 21.6 86 39.0 360
GA11150227-B 1,150 33.0 10 254 33.3 846 49.7 22.6 88 39.9 360
GA11200227-B 1,200 34.0 10 254 33.3 846 51.8 23.6 90 40.8 360
GA11250227-B 1,250 35.4 10 254 33.3 846 54.0 24.5 92 41.7 360
GA11300227-B 1,300 36.8 10 254 33.3 846 56.1 25.4 94 42.6 360
GA11350227-B 1,350 38.2 10 254 33.3 846 58.3 26.5 96 43.6 360
GA11400227-B 1,400 39.6 10 254 33.3 846 60.5 27.5 99 44.9 360
GA11450227-B 1,450 41.0 10 254 33.3 846 62.6 28.5 101 45.8 360
GA11500227-B 1,500 42.5 10 254 33.3 846 64.8 29.5 103 46.7 360
fireboy-xintex.com
GA2
MODEL NUMBER
VOLUME PROTECTED DIAMETER TOTAL HEIGHT AGENT WEIGHT SHIPPING WEIGHT SYSTEM PRESSURE
ft³ m³ in mm in mm lbs kgs lbs kgs psi  (@70° F)
GA21200227-B 1,200 34.0 10 254 27.1 689 25.9 11.8 64 29.0 360
GA21300227-B 1,300 36.8 10 254 27.1 689 28.1 12.8 66 29.9 360
GA21400227-B 1,400 39.6 10 254 27.1 689 30.2 13.7 68 30.8 360
GA21500227-B 1,500 42.5 10 254 27.1 689 32.4 14.7 70 31.8 360
GA21600227-B 1,600 45.3 10 254 27.1 689 34.5 15.6 73 33.1 360
GA21700227-B 1,700 48.1 10 254 27.1 689 36.7 16.7 75 34.0 360
GA21800227-B 1,800 51.0 10 254 27.1 689 38.9 17.7 77 34.9 360
GA21900227-B 1,900 53.8 10 254 27.1 689 41.0 18.7 79 35.8 360
GA22000227-B 2,000 56.6 10 254 27.1 689 43.2 19.6 81 36.7 360
GA22100227-B 2,100 59.5 10 254 27.1 689 45.3 20.5 83 37.7 360
GA22200227-B 2,200 62.3 10 254 27.1 689 47.5 21.6 86 39.0 360
GA22300227-B 2,300 65.1 10 254 33.3 846 49.7 22.6 88 39.9 360
GA22400227-B 2,400 68.0 10 254 33.3 846 51.8 23.6 90 40.8 360
GA22500227-B 2,500 70.8 10 254 33.3 846 54.0 24.5 92 41.7 360
GA22600227-B 2,600 73.6 10 254 33.3 846 56.1 25.4 94 42.6 360
GA22700227-B 2,700 76.5 10 254 33.3 846 58.3 26.5 96 43.6 360
GA22800227-B 2,800 79.3 10 254 33.3 846 60.5 27.5 99 44.9 360
GA22900227-B 2,900 82.0 10 254 33.3 846 62.6 28.5 101 45.8 360
GA23000227-B   3,000 85.0 10 254 33.3 846 64.8 29.5 103 46.7 360
GA2 MODEL SELECTION CHART / 1,200 - 3,000 FT.3 / TWO CYLINDER SYSTEM
A Darley Company
P/
N